

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

September 29, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite Received by: language alzaliza 4:25 pm

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Resolution No. 2023-341, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY REQUESTING THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT TO INTERVENE IN THE IMMEDIATE VALIDATION BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG), NATIONAL MAPPING AND RESOURCE INFORMATION AUTHORITY (NAMRIA), REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEAGUES OF PROVINCES, CITIES, AND MUNICIPALITIES OF THE UPDATED MASTERLIST OF LAND AREA PREPARED BY THE LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU (LMB) IN ORDER FOR THE OVSERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON DEVOLUTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (OCD-DBM) TO DETERMINE AND ADJUST THE SHARE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE IN THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT (NTA)," which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary